Umwandlungssatze 2019/ 2020/ 2021 / 2022

Altersrente
Ehegattenrente
Kinderrenten

100%
60%
20%

fundamenta

Pensionierungs-
alter

Umwandlungssatz (in %)

2019

2020

2021

2022

Manner | Frauen

Manner | Frauen

Manner | Frauen

Manner | Frauen

58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

4.89% 5.03% |4.82% 4.96%

5.03% 5.18% | 4.96% 5.10%

5.18% 5.32%|5.10% 5.24%

5.32% 5.47% | 5.24% 5.38%

5.47% 5.61% |5.38% 5.52%

5.61% 5.76% | 5.52% 5.66%

5.76% 5.90% | 5.66% 5.80%

5.90% 6.05% | 5.80% 5.94%

6.05% 6.19% | 5.94% 6.08%

6.19% 6.34% | 6.08% 6.22%

6.34% 6.48% | 6.22% 6.36%

6.48% 6.63% | 6.36% 6.50%

6.63% 6.77% | 6.50% 6.64%

4.74% 4.87%
4.87% 5.00%
5.00% 5.14%

5.14% 5.28%
5.28% 5.42%
5.42% 5.56%
5.56% 5.70%
5.70% 5.84%

5.84% 5.98%
5.98% 6.12%
6.12% 6.26%
6.26% 6.40%
6.40% 6.54%

4.65% 4.78%
4.78% 4.91%
4.91% 5.04%

5.04% 5.18%
5.18% 5.32%
5.32% 5.46%
5.46% 5.60%
5.60% 5.74%

5.74% 5.88%
5.88% 6.02%
6.02% 6.16%
6.16% 6.30%
6.30% 6.44%




