

Umwandlungssätze 2019 / 2020 / 2021 / 2022

Altersrente	100%
Ehegattenrente	60%
Kinderrenten	20%

Pensionierungs- alter	Umwandlungssatz (in %)							
	2019		2020		2021		2022	
	Männer	Frauen	Männer	Frauen	Männer	Frauen	Männer	Frauen
58	4.89%	5.03%	4.82%	4.96%	4.74%	4.87%	4.65%	4.78%
59	5.03%	5.18%	4.96%	5.10%	4.87%	5.00%	4.78%	4.91%
60	5.18%	5.32%	5.10%	5.24%	5.00%	5.14%	4.91%	5.04%
61	5.32%	5.47%	5.24%	5.38%	5.14%	5.28%	5.04%	5.18%
62	5.47%	5.61%	5.38%	5.52%	5.28%	5.42%	5.18%	5.32%
63	5.61%	5.76%	5.52%	5.66%	5.42%	5.56%	5.32%	5.46%
64	5.76%	5.90%	5.66%	5.80%	5.56%	5.70%	5.46%	5.60%
65	5.90%	6.05%	5.80%	5.94%	5.70%	5.84%	5.60%	5.74%
66	6.05%	6.19%	5.94%	6.08%	5.84%	5.98%	5.74%	5.88%
67	6.19%	6.34%	6.08%	6.22%	5.98%	6.12%	5.88%	6.02%
68	6.34%	6.48%	6.22%	6.36%	6.12%	6.26%	6.02%	6.16%
69	6.48%	6.63%	6.36%	6.50%	6.26%	6.40%	6.16%	6.30%
70	6.63%	6.77%	6.50%	6.64%	6.40%	6.54%	6.30%	6.44%